115 45

High-speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch industrial Sewing Machine
with Double Capacity Hook and Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—RH T EZEBAY Y RBM I
DDL-5600NL-7 DDL-5600NU-7
DDL-5600NJ-7 DDL-5600NR-7

PARTS LIST

29134400

No.0880-05



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—Y YR MZRAICELT
1.7 ERE” WoRSHA
)77 B s BIEOA—Y Ty JICHBL TSOERS W BmERBRLET,
EEAFIR EEERYR N 22RULTIEEW,
2)"01" e R—UTO" FRE" OBPESRLTIEE W,
2. WEHOHTIE, BHEERL, 0.1, 25F0HER. RE (BUX—-bL) 2RULET.
3 HEMO () F EBREWMRLTVI3FHRATHIZEEEKLET,
4 ASAIR=YD — — — — — Bid, BBERTHDBEEERLET,



CONTENTS

H /A
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .................ooooein.. 1
SHES - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..............cooiiiieiaiiiis 3

bl - REBELR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
$THE - T - THEIEIR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . .. ..ttt ittt et e e et e 7
2 LB 6R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt e e 9
%) B
6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........coo0iiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeennen., 11
G0V HERR
7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ........ 0ottt 13
BBk Y BI{R
8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e 15
kanhBafk
9. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt et 17
ke
10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...........oiiviiiiieieiiiienennnnn, 19
ANV MRS — - REHE AR
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt et e e e 20
ROLIERR
12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5600NJ =7 ... ...\ttt 21
DDL-5600NJ -7 HAEAHS
13. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL—5600NJ—=7—=FB) ...........0i it 22
74—k (DDL—-5600NJ~7—FBH)
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL~5600NR =7 . ... .. ..ottt 23
DDL-5600NR—7 HHE
15. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........ootiiiiit i 25
ZEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt e e e 27

]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
HER - S12ERAtR




______ NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ~___ _ __ DESCRIPTION _________¥ _vy_*_4________Qy_ _
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. AV{R 73 1
2 110~00304 FACE PLATE GASKET PVZEISEE Y 1
3 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 t53y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
4 114-00553 ARM O1L SHIELD ASM. A7 IF UMY I3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
[ TA-T250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xy I
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GU1DE PIN 1NTYHF 1
8 $8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 N3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 02  S$5-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7xy° 3/16-28 L=18 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE b 14 1

1 ¥ TT0-03308 “SIDE PLATE GASKET SINELINEZE Y T

12 * 229-01904 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUbVHN - 1

13 05 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MII3F29{Y-)(16) 1

14 03  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e o Fan{y-n(16) 1

15 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 TA-Z000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xy T

17 01 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. N IIUN =ZRIN - (73) 1

18 02 D1109-560-E0B THROAT PLATE R 1

19 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG (V8% 1

20 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING 37 1-p 1A 1

71 1T0-73954 THREAD TENSTON ASH. T ALF M Favy 73 T

22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 2 A4F ANFIVTE Y (D

23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 44F AV FIIITVH (1

24 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENS10N DISC 1M 3-3 ¥5 (2)

25 110-93606 THREAD TENS10N SPRING &4 4F {MFIVIN R (n

76 TT0-72402 TRREAD TENSION NUT LR EIYEVMEED [@Y)

27 $§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IRy 3/16-28 L=6 i

28 100-04109 GROUND MARK 75N ¥-7 1

29 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

30 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-A AV7VF4 (HA) 1

31 TT0-0T500 SCREW T-h AVTVF K VA T

32 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASM. NSENES 1

33 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1M Favy Fyb (1

34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AN F3-3%5 H{FVh A (1

35 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING M3y 1 3 (1)

36 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER PASEC IR 575 ()

37 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENS10N DISK 13-4 (2)

38 B3115-552-000 TENS10N POST M- ¥ - (n

39 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1IN 3 (1)

40 B3111-126-000 TENS10N POST SOCKET ApFI-3 K -4 4 (1)

41 SS-8090670-SP SCREW " 9/64-40 L= 5.5 %Y 9/64-40 L=5.5 D

42 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1

43 * 229-20904 P1N hapree v 1

44 D1109-555-E0L THROAT PLATE YR 1

45 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 SS-2TT0915-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=8.5 W5y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MM7VF{B 1

48 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3:%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 2

50 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A 3y 3/16-28 L=9 3

5T 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN TLE(TT) I

52 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE VINREE (1)

53 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN VAN (D

54 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t531y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

55 * 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD ALY 4

56 279-02605 RULER STOP SEAT MEVEESSE T

57 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 kIR 11/64-40 L= 5 2

58 01  S$S8-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 53y 3/16-28 L=6.7 1

59 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE NI IR 9T A 1

60 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NY¥Y b % D=5.3 1

61 01 TI1-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER I T A I

62 01  M6015-350-AAA RESISTANS PACK AA ASM. F4AIN VT AAS 1

63 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I2 A3y 3/16-28 L=12 1

64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ A % 5X10.5X1 1

65 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MR % 5.1X9.2X1,3 1

66 02 DIT26-560-E00-A AR THREAD GUIDE & SR AN SRR T

67 02  111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N YIUN - ARYN 1

68 05  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty yIa L L(yan) 1

69 04 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ve v L 3(3aY) 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-0B, DDL-5600NL-7-0B,

DDL-5600NU-7-0B DDL-5600NU-7-0B F
02....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B DDL-5600NU-7-0BFH
03....FOR JE JER
04....EXCEPT JE,USE IN JAPAN JER OB AT <
05....FOR USE IN JAPAN HAH



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
o - RAEREGR

3 A
- N\ X
A Y7
d \ \ 8
//// <///\\:\ \ 3




EF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION __ ______. | S S S Qty _
1 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYe Iy 7 73 1
2 114-02401 THRUST COLLAR AIVNA 52 9 1
3 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 114-03979 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VYIFVET Yy AYa Y 1
5 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VurFvR v 73 (n
6 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING Ty Z=N N TV (2)
7 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H MK Y 75V H (n
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD YK - 2Fvrnyh (n
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW LA IRy (n

10 114-01353 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. INTAREY) (73) 1

I1 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA%2¥ 9/32-28 L=16 (n

12 114-01312 COUNTER WEIGHT V74724 (1

13 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

14 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING )V (1)

15 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 whbIRYT 9/32-28 1L=16 (D

16 114-02351 FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM ASH S ARTYE 1

17 02 114-03151 FEED CAM ASM.,U A70HA U 73 1

18 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

19 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT vy 1

20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY 7OIUARN 1

21 110-02508 OIL SEAL A FANT-D 1

22 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. PRI SYAVICES! 1

23 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Chr A7 18.5 1

24 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY IRIAAN 1

25 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR P5vh aYa- FI-eIh7- 1

26 * 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE O IFHARN 1

27 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

28 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASM. MR IWN HYT 1

29 S8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 LI%y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

31 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2¥° 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

32 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. IYARUAD SR YN n

33 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7RI MIYIA A A 23 (N

34 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7RV NIYIA 4 B 3 (D

35 * 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIT X7 -A- (73) 1

36 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FIVIN YN 1

37 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 FH 9% AT 33 M5 L=9.6 2

38 03 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN y5vhaYa- F3a-kyec Y 1

39 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1

40 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7* 203y F39vy7Ihb 1

41 * 229-19203 0IL PROTECTING RUBBER FYE VT 3X0T A I

NOTE (#:32) 01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D) SEIRE & (A~D)

02....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B

03....EXCEPT DDL-5600NJ-7-0B,-FB

DDL-5600NU-7~0BH

DDL-5600NJ-7-0B, -FB % & <



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- ST - TERBESR

EaEE:




REF.NO  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRLPTION _________. L T S Qty_ _
1 * 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NYE BOTRANETYY 7 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NE - 9TAAL 1
3 114-01809 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. NIF -4 % I3 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (n
6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME R X 7vF{an 1
7 B1419-553-000  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE - ANV 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NF YRR 1
9 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ILFEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 114-01619 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE AN 1
11 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 N DBX1 #21 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASM, BN AR YA 43 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YA NY 23 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. YIRS VY B4 P3 n
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIFIN R Y3- F3 (1)
17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER 02y VA AUR (1
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JEBIN NT A4 I3 (1)

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 BI308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. SERINTAR T3V I3 (D

22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT A5y 1

24 D1830-560-EA0  HOOK ASM. ¥avapy /3 1

25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER A" IHTRN 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 37" IYRAAN, 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR Y J7VARL B 1

28 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN ey 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z5AN9s D=7.94 W=10 /3 1 -

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEY ) i

32 114-03508 POSITIONING FINGER b YT 1

33 SS-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=9 I

34 B1837-201-SA0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. v ur-x 43 1

35 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT &Y ) 9T 1

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. SAVIER 1
37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 114-04753 0IL SEAL SCREW YEY JRIMAZYT U3 1
39 114-04704 01L WICK EY IRIMAZY 2Ty (1

40 114-03607 SCREW YAy JRT WARY (1)

41 229-42601 OIL SHIELD YEY IRIIF UM Y 1

42 01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 N 134 130 1

43 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ARy 3/16-28 L=9 1

NOTE (7£72)

0I....FOR JE

JEF



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A LETBAR




REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRILPTION _ _________. LS S S Qty_ _
1 * 229-07802 HAND LIFTER HI7H L - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW Iy b - MARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 17y BA(I3) 1
5 * 229-08354 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD ASM. v 74 gk 9(s3) 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX ApAY 5 (2)
7 * 229-08156 LIFTING LINK ASM. v¥75 VI (3) (n
8 * 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE [ESOMEE N
9 * 229-08305 KNEE LIFTER SIDE ROD k¥ 7y 33k v (1)

10 110-06509 LINK SHAFT vx78 Wy Y 2

11 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Y532y 11/64-40 L= 4 1

12 * 229-08909 HINGE SCREW b 7H a3k vaT viY 1

13 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1

14 229-09006 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD v TE VYAYE 1

15 229-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK SN 1

16 RE-0500000-K0O E-RING EF ZhAY 5 3

17 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 1

18 D1524-555-EBL  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ Atz 73 (M0 - UE) 2

19 * 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A U4Y-A4T A 2

20 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

21 * 229-44607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER U{Y-AFIX 49T 1

22 01 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B V4% A¥IA 1 YA B 1

23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Efr 2MA7 5 2

24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING TRINAME BN IV % 1

25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AhanALe yn* % 1

26 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER Y- 1-7 N 7F 1

27 * 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN ANaNARY” 3 Y 1

28 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE bk 4y 73 1

29 01 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWe52y 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANINAMEY 7 1

31 ¥ 228-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. VAR EVASE AR AVE 1

32 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT HIFIATEIRY FYD (1

33 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HrFavtyiy (1)

34 114-01502 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE SPRING I Favkyn % 1

35 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ik 9% 1

36 %05 229-07000 PRESSER BAR EE AR W i

37 %03  229-07307 THREAD GUIDE HIE 98 3NV 1

38 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

39 $S-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v9%y" 9/64-40 L=9 2

40 D1510-491-D00  BUSHING, LOWER hyas MUINZ PY S 1

41 SS-7091110-SP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 52> 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

42 02 D1524-560-EBB  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avtdr 43 1

43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) VY MR 4 (9%) 1

44 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

45 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

46 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyBsv} 3/16-32 2

47 *04 MAV-02128000 PRESSER BAR Ik - 1

48 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI7VHF Y 1

NOTE (#&) 01....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-08, DDL-5600NL-7-0B,

DDL-5600NU-7-0B
02....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B

03....EXCEPT DDL-5600NJ-7-0B,-FB

04....FOR DDL-5600NJ-7-FB

DDL-5600NU-7-0B/
DDL-5600NU-7-0BfH
DDL-5600NJ-7-0B,-FB#% & <
DDL-5600NJ-7-FBA

05....EXCEPT DDL-5600NJ-7-FB,
DDL-5600NR-7-0B

DDL-5600NJ-7-FB,
DDL-5600NR-7-0B % & <



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BEER




REF.NO ~ NOTE __ _PART NO. _ DESCRLPTION _________] LS R SR Qty _ _
1 01  113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD YA EVASRIAN 1
2 113-02817 PIN APVFANEIH ALY 1
3 113-85127 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT APVFIVEIH AT ) 1
4 114-02716 FEED REGULATOR bVAEVasL it 1
5 01  110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7Y FIVEIF 4 R0 1
[ 0T  113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARN ASH. FFUUN =57 (%) T
7 ¥ 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW bV EVASE YA 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING APVFIVEIL" YN 3 1
9 ¥ 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FIVFIVEIC Y 1

10 114-02203 FEED D1AL A7VE AN 1
1T SS-6121860-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v3%y 3/16-28 L=1I8 T
12 114-02500 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD YIS VLl ivIN 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C VLS vl 1
14 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v333 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD bEV AR VAL 1
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING [\EDZ T
17 02 113-05000 SPRING APIVN =N % 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef A7 5 1
19 02 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. APIUN =95 (U3) 1
20 $§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ylb5%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (n
71 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 ANAY 5 T
22 113-02619 SPRING APVFIVRIE AN % 1
23 ¥ 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FanIVIITVY 7 1
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A VEEN O VAL 2
25 113-03005 CONNECTING LINK, B VyEyYvr B 2
76 TT3-02908 CONNECTING LINK, & D220 N 7
27 113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. APIFINEI VY (73) 1
28 * 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVIVIITVY A 1
29 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 729-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT FIVEIT 7 T
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4bAy 13.8 1
33 D1613-560-E0A FEED DOG VAL 1
34 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 A" XY 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 ¥ 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. A2V 1(73) 1
36 S5-9661120-CP SCREW  174-40 L=10.5 AR BF 174-40 L=10.5 T
37 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 LI o x 7X15X2 1
38 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK AUV 3hr 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2N ATV 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B 2 A7V VB 1
T ~35-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%7 9/64-40 L=6 T
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrIvh 9/32-28 1
43 114-02658 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ZANFTIDF I3 1
44 $S-6121610-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL. MEVER VAVIMCEY) 1
15 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Y57y 3/16-28 L=15.5 @)
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & vxy® D=10 H=§ 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT VAV VAV I
49 * 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VUSESIANUIUED! 1
50 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 W72y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
31 * 725-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ATTS" TN I
52 $5-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v33y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
53 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAIEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 42y 13.8 1
55 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. A70E 497 (J3) 1
56 SS~TIZI410-TP SCREW 37/16-28 =14 T3y 3/16-28 =12 D
57 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
58 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ¥ 39% A9V 7A34(F3) 1
59 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Iy 11/64-40 L=10.5 (N
60 * 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING A7V TR 1
I ¥ 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. Ty FATARIT (7)) I
62 02 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING FPVFIVCIN {1 AN 1
63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
64 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AN -y 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL APIUN -3 7 A 1
66 ¥ 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASH. FIIUN - (73) I
67 SM-8061050-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (1)
68 SM-8061010-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (1
69 02 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD A7 VFITRINY N 1
70 0l  113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. L VASEVATARUYEY) 1
71 02 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FIHF3F F % 12.5K17X0.3 T
72 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v3%3" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
73 03 DI613-560-E00 FEED DOG A7 1
T4 01  113-02700 SPRING AIIUN - N 3 I
NOTE (3E3) 0l....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-0B DDL-5600NL-7-0BH

02....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-00
03....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B

- 10 -

DDL-5600NL-7-00H
DDL-5600NU-7-0BH



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FRETY FE B

—11 -



REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ _____ __ DESCRILPTION | S . S Qty
1 114-09554 KNIFE UNIT AZ1=Y b 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 v3y D=4.6 H=7 (D)
3 114-09703 FEED FORKED AX TATA (n
4 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 ¥ v3y D=5 H=1.25 ()
5 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. b 9AZ J(3) (1)
6 114-09505 INSTALLING BASE AZ MR A (n
7 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE A2 ARTVH (n
8 $8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 /TRy 3/32-56 L=2.3 n
9 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF{AZ PYYI14 (1)

10 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 74 A% (1)
11 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FN 35 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 At 2 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 114-08655 PICKER ARM ASM. L Yh-97 73 1
14 114-08606 PICKER ARM e yh-v37 (1)
15 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASM. AV MAYI(73) (1)
16 5S-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t57y° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 & v3y' D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. AM¥VHS 73 1
20 $5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v53y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 ¥ 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASK. AMh7-(73) 1
22 0l 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ ¥7 A7Y 3-b A3z 1
23 114-07053 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT - AP Hazyh 1
24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM, A -ZLR(73) (1)
25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER I8 997 AbYN - (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN YR Yvrey (D)
27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E 4bAY 6 (1)
28 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-94406 SPRING IIIFN G (1
30 114-07855 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. IFYEN Y (F3) (1)
31 114-07202 PICKER LINK -y (D
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (&4 2/ M (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhryh 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 4MAY 6 (1)
35 114-07103 MOVING KNIFE LINK } AR Yy (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4bAY b (D
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN N HRAZ Yy (1)
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ BN YN R ()
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ) AMAY 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wyFvy Yy (1)
a1 22G-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING R{IEANP N 4
42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1
43 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET my7 (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. m 97 I3 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ANV (I
46 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NS vy 14P 1
47 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 ¥ vxy D=6,35 H=6.3 1
49 114-07459 SOLENOID UNIT VIZENEESAY 1
50 114-07707 CLUTCH LINK 179FV VY (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 2FAY 5 (0
52 110-92806 SOLENQID RUBBER A YLJAN T A A (n
53 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ANFIL A (1)
54 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE VLN 24 (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 v5¥ b 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
56 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyh7Fyh M4 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VLA T4 (1)

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT (155,584 (D

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyhrIyh 1/4-40 (1)
60 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE AR (1)
61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥5%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (@Y
62 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 & viy D=6 H=4.5 1
63 S5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N A7 VA 1
65 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-b (13) 1
66 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [SEVLTA 2
NOTE (#:2) 01....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-0B, DDL-5600NL-7-0B,
DDL-5600NU-7-0B DDL-5600NU-7-0BfH

-12 -



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
HE#5% D BER

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ DESCRLPTION . LN S ay
1 110-75058 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIRIVAAVF I3 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YR AyFhn - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT %3 M4 L=6 (D
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X YIA0Y ZAVFAA (D
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YR MHVET ) (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YIRIVIAIFN % (D
7 SH~4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FaT Ry (D
8 SH-4031501-SC ~ SCREW M3 L=15 FAT33¥" M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V X7 AMya-v (1.3)

10 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT [ARVEX) (4)
11 HA-0019000-00  M1CROSWITCH Y{IUZ{IF (D
12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{IUZAVF 14 (1
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ¥ YIRIVIATFUN - (N
14 RE-0500000-KP  E-RING 5 E}* 4347 5 1
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT A 7)\ IIVVEIR Y 1
16 01 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% b % 5X10.5X1 1
17 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK ITRTON I 1
18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 4" y3¥ D=T H=4.5 1
19 111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK AR VA Sl VA 1

20 RE-1200000-KO  E-RING 12 Ed* A7 12 1

21 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 LY b % 16X24X2.6 1

22 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7V Y- T A 1

23 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

24 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN X7 ANV Y 1

25 110-96658 SOLENOLD MOUNTING BASE ASH. JUIAN PIITE A I3 1

26 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 33 15/64-28 L=12 1

27 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fam x> 3/16-28 L=6 2

28 01 114-15650 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM. X YRV IAYF 73 l

29 01 103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH AIFN VT IAV¥ (D

30 01 114-09018 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X YAV 98 A (1)

31 01 MAT-81131T00 6-POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7037 N - (D

32 01 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V X7 A4va-N (1.4)

33 01 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavash (2)

34 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyHsFIh 11/64-40 2

35 WP-0722316-SH  WASHER (520 1

36 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aIhrIvh 11/64-40 1

37 SD-0700711-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 4" yx¥ D=7 H=7.1 1

38 01 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa xy 3/16-28 L=6 1

39 02 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I 2y 3/16-28 L=9 l

NOTE (JE72)

01....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B
02....FOR DDL-5600NJ-7-FB

- 14 -

DDL-5600NU-7-0B
DDL-5600NJ-7-FBH



8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R B4R

—-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ____ ___._ DESCRILPTION _ ___ _____| S S S Qty_ _
1 110-46604 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 53N 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING WV 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE Yy r¥ava v A7 1
4 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER VIR FAS NS A 1
6 220-24153 RETURN PIPE ASM. HVIIN 477 (I3) 1
7 229-24302 RETURN PIPE HOLDER Bvaun 47° A (n
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
9 * 229-25002 0IL REGULATOR SCREW YEY IRIARN Y IYFAYYI RS 1

10 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 2)AYFAGEIRYT N R 1
I1 110-94109 0IL TUBE ANEIVIN [ 7" I
12 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥292% V7 A4 I3 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE V7 AL NIY4A (1)
14 * 110-20013 0IL PUMP VAR Ut (1)
15 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER YN - (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR° SCREW D=3 L=10 2¥7° 84{p323" D=3 L=10 (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V7 a474 (1
18 110-20807 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER VT AYr44 (n
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 703y ¥ (D
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY N R (1)
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T3V Y R (n
22 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE eV ¥ahan {7 (n
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 Fh 0% FAT 230 M3 L=8 (3)
24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 32y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 01 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 a4 yFay 1
26 01 SS-4151215-SP° SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA XY 15/64-28 L=12 I
27 ¥ 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT XIVIN 47 9% T 1
28 %02 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT ¥ V7 a4Y#IY 1
29 01 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR Y0 A0A 4H5- 1
30 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 N3 H % 6.5X11X1.3 1
31 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAN 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (¥E&)

01....FOR DDL-5600NL-7-0B,
DDL-5600NU-7-0B
. .FOR DDL-5600NL-7-00

- 16 -

DDL-5600NL-7-0B,
DDL-5600NU-7-0BH
DDL-5600NL-7-00/8



9. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

TR B R

|

IR
TS a 2 AN

o O N
AT
TR et

—17 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRILPTION _________| LSS S S Qty_ _
1 110-47057 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77°5 A XY 43 1
2 01 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 SR Ny FYT Y 1
3 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77 54 1) (n
4 110-24700 GASKET T7° I8 I) N ovRY (D
5 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 4411 A (4)
3 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v5%3" 5/16-24 L=7 (D
7 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
8 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. Ty MMrves (73%) (D
g 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM (S LM Ee i (D

10 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nh7$Ih M6 132 (2)

11 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MY (2)

12 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. v TFAFYT IRDIIYFT (73) (D
13 229-32404 BRACKET S ANV S (nH
14 229-34707 SCREW v TFAFY ANIIITT IARY (2)
15 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 ByhrE Wb (D
16 229-32305 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 7rI3avt s (D
17 229-32206 SPRING ¥ 7r MUY N 3 (D
18 RE-1000000-K0O E-RING 10 E¥ #hAV 10 (1)
19 01 111-42056 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77T 3R Y 73 (D

20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. vy 7748 73 1

21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE LY 7714 (n

22 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER v 7R AL (1

23 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE Vb M6 L=12 (1)

24 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7IAR N - (D

25 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD S A (D)

26 110-24403 RUBBER A m

27 02 114-10453 0IL RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77 9% ¥Y73 JE 1

28 02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 4hAY 4 (1)

29 02 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 7Y b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

30 02  GAK-30005000 SPRING [SANLAR o7 WSS (1)

31 02 114-10404 OIL RESERVOIR(JE) 77 5% 3V (JE) (D

32 02 111-41900 GASKET 77 IR N9y (D

33 02 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T AVE LY TR AYE D 23 (H

34 02 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER LY 7 AYE 91 A (D

35 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD v Tr AR 1

NOTE (k&) 01....FOR DDL-5600NU-7-0B DDL-5600NU-7-0BH

02....FOR JE

—-18 —

JEF



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A ANy FATIP P15 A

- 19 -

REF.NO = NOTE _~_PART NO. . DESCRIPTION_ LA I _L by
1 110-76650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY) NN - (P3) TN Y b 1
2 110-76601 BELT COVER A AT LMEA -A (D)
3 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP N LMY -A YT (1)
4 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. N LMEN -B YT Y (N
5 110-76809 BELT COVER B A LN -B (1)
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASN. NIV B 7B 7% [€))
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A A MIN - YF2) A 1
8 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW NOLMIN -ARARS” 2
9 $5-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 A3y 3/16-28 L=14 1

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3¥ # % 5X10.5X1 1

T SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VErFy D=4.1 L=20 2

12 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 eS% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL MSES RN 1

14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AN EANEVIT M2 S 5 ] (D
15 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y535 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK I35 (2)
17 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING {NFI-Y N X B (nH
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1NF3-3 ) (D
19 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE b VT SHYI{R @)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE - T4 (DO
22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER b vt (D
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 v3y' D=4.9 H=2.6 (N
24 $S8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAES3” 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE vy 4 (1)
76 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY 57 W M
27 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST MSERA (N
28 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 A% M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5% H 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 (N
30 SK-3412000-SC W0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVerxy' D=4.1 L=20 2
31 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10%X0.38 YS¥ F * 4.5X10X0.8 2



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Ror3¢E Bk

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ANEFYDF(I) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LPIXTUN A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN EVLE W] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN E VLAY DNEW] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST StV (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 7337 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LY AFE GYANI Y (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE UET 1 A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L NFYF (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE 9 (91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT YT (D

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 It 33y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 RIS Mb (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFE 9 (I4) (n

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1337 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 mYHIIYE Mb (2)

18 NM-6160511~-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyHsIYh M16X1.5 132 (n

19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 20 M (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR PR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

-90 —



12. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5600NJ—7
DDL-5600NJ—7 ZHHHW

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J VEE ) 1
2 114-03003 FEED J X7 J 1
3 114-02104 FEED DIAL, J 795 1Y J 1
4 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 »Y DBX1 #21 1
5 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MM7VH C 1
3 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE V79H C V9744 T
7 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIYL 9/64-40 1
8 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7¥ I 3 3.7X8X1 1
9 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7755 Y BTy 1

10 111-42056 01L RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 5% Y 3 (1)

11 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN T Iy 1

12 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77 ¥y urk 4 1

13 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyhsF Wk M8 L=20 1

14 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥° 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 1

15 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NI 3 8.6X15X1 .4 1

16 NM-6080721-SE NUT ¥8 nyr3vL M8 1

17 02  114-09455 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM., J APaNATLY-T 73 1

18 M6014-350-AAD RESISTANCE PACK AD ASM. F4aUn° YIADYI 1

19 01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 M 134 130 1

20 BP-9000000-00 VINYL TUBE D=9 vz 470 93) .6

21 01 114-10560 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. (JE) 77794 XVY3 g JE 1

22 01  GAK-300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T AR B TS AR Y U3 (N

23 01  GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS L1FTER ROD RUBBER v¥ 7r AR 91t A (D

24 01  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF ANAY 4 (1

25 01 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 v3¥ o % 6.2X13X1 (2)

26 01 GAK-30005000 SPRING YF I AR 9 N ¥ [€))

27 01 114-10552 01L RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77° 5% IVJE 73 (1)

28 01 111-41900 GASKET 770958 Y M vy (1)

29 * 229-03900 ADJUSTING PIN VS PUEYEVE VAT o 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR JE JEH
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN BAHR

— 21 -



13. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL—-5600NJ—7—~FB)
714 3—E%k (DDL-5600NJ—-7—FBH)

1 MAV-02128000 PRESSER BAR i - 1
2 $S-6110650-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
3 114-12509 WIPER BASE V4N - SFVR A 1
4 114-12608 WIPER ARM SPRING LN -BF N R 1
5 114-12764 WIPER ARM ASM. y{n =957 (J3) 1
5 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 N=2.1 ¥ viy D=5.5 A=2.1 I
7 114-14612 WIPER STANDARD 74N - (k399 1) 1
8 $S-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 114-15759 WIPER ASM., F y4n -F 73 1

10 114-11006 WIPER COVER JAN —hp° - 1)

1 SL-4030621-55 SCREW M3 FIEFn 35 N3 D)

12 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥ Ry (4)

13 114-11758 WIPER CONNECTING LINK ASM. U4 -LYEYYYY 43 €))

14 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER AYn -1 4 ¥ n

15 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER pAS I D)

16 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EFAFAY 12 [€D)

17 WP-1651616-SD WASHER 1552001 (N

18 114-11402 WIPER MAGNET SPRING VEISRS VAP 3 M\ S (N

19 114-11105 WIPER SOLENOID TAN =YV )L (N

20 114-11303 PLUNGER STOPPER RUBBER 7Y ¥=AbIN -3 4 (N

21 114-11600 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN T3 - VY m

22 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING Ch* 4bRy (2)

23 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v z-A7 vy 17-0.16 0 (0.04)

24 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Uy VAIF ¢))

25 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥%7° 8{¥a-b (1.33)

76 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavash )

27 114-12350 SLIDE BASE ASM. PSR (n

28 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

29 114-13051 WIPER ADJUSTING BASE ASM. VZONRN VL2 N (1)

30 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [T 1

31 SS-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FN %5 3/16-28 L=9 T

32 D1524-555-ECL PRESSER FOOT ASM. S 2L (73) I

—99 —



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—5600NR—7

B

DDL—-5600NR—-7

- 93 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. = ___ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________| S S S Qty
1 114-05800 THROAT PLATE R NI{4 R 1
2 114-05701 FEED DOG, R A7 R 1
3 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 uyRrE b M8 L=20 1
4 * 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFIVEIN % 1
5 114-01916 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE U MK 94N U 1
6 111-42064 0IL RESERVOIR ASM, TSIV FITY 1
7 111-42056 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7798 %Y 23 (n
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775y 1
9 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77 9¥Y vha A 1

10 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 4 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 1

11 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NXF ¥ % 8.6X15X1.4 1

12 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 RIS M8 1

13 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 v -y 47 93) 0.6

14 01l 114-10560 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. (JE) ¥ 5% IV Y JE 1

15 01 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. NSRS LA DY WS (1)

16 01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER e 7T AR 9T A (N

17 01 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥" DAY 4 (D

18 01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

19 01 GAK-30005000 SPRING Y TAYE Y N % (1

20 01 114-10552 0IL RESERVOIR JE ASM. 77" 3% ¥VJE 73 (D

21 01 111-41900 GASKET T7 59X YY) N ok (D

22 B1524-560-RB0  ROLLER PRESSER ASM. U-3441 73 (AF -3 %) 1

23 B1517-560-R00  ROLLER PRESSER BASE n-J-A$ra 4 (N

24 B1519-560-R00  ROLLER PRESSER n-7-#41 (N

25 B1522-560-R00  ROLLER n-3- (1)

26 B1521-560-RO0 ROLLER BUSH 1-5-7 y¥a (D

27 B1511-560-R00  STEEL BOLL I¥ay (48)

28 B1520-560-R00  SCREW -5-MARY (N

29 B1518-560-R00  SCREW FA%Y (1)

30 B1516-560-R00  SPRING HOLDER N XU (n

31 B1515-560-R00  SPRING SHAFT NS (1)

32 B1514-560-R00  SPRING N % (1

33 B1513-560-R00  WASHER LA (D

34 B1512-560-R00  PIN ME Y (1)

35 B1523-560-R0O0  FIXED SCREW 17%° A3y (1)

36 B1501-560-R00 PRESSER ROD R Ik ¥ R @))

37 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 yhb52y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (1

38 B1421-560-R00  NEEDLE SAFETY COVER NTYR v - (N

NOTE (V&)

01....FOR JE

—924 —

JEA



15.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEHE®RY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
piace your orders.

REEAL, #%Rev.No . MEIBRFAL,
BaOBREABVERORAQL, BRSN-aETE, THXTELT,
29134400

No.0880-[05- - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBilfR/D:0bsoleted partsHlBSR/E:Erratumill

Rev.|PageRef. Parts No. Rev .|PagelRef. Parts No. )

* MNo. | B |No. & % * |No. | B |No, o 5
D| 04 2 11/110-00619 A| 05 2 11{110-03308
D 04 2 121114-15205 A 05 2 121229-01904
D| 04 2| 43|B3118-552-E00 A | 05 2 431229-20904
D| 04 2| 55|110-01104 A| 05 2 551229-01003
D{ 04 4| 22|CS-147121A-SH A} 05 41 221229-04155
D| 04 4| 23|SS-8660610-TP
D04 41 261110-02300 A | 05 41 26(229-03306
D! 04 4| 35,110-32562 A| 05 4] 35,229-37965
D| 04 4| 41|B1909-505-000 A| 05 4| 411229-19203
D| 04 6 1/B1405-012-000 Al 05 6 11229-01409
D| 04 8 11110-71800 A 05 8 11229-07802

A| 05 8 5122908354
D | 04 8 5/110-06350 A | 05 8 71229-08156
D | 04 8| 10[110-06202 A 05 8 10|1229-08008
D | 04 8 16|1110-06905 A| 05 8 91229-08305
D| 04 8 121110-07101 Al 05 8 121229-08909
D | 04 8| 19|110-45408 A | 05 8 19]229-44508
D 04 8 21|110-45606 A 05 8 211229-44607
D | 04 81 27{110-18306 A | 05 8| 271229-20300
D 04 8 31(110-71602
D 04 8| 32|110-71701

A | 05 8| 31|1229-07554
D| 04 8| 36|B1501-127-000 A 05 8 36 229-07000
D| 04 8| 37|110-06103 A| 05 8| 37{229-07307

A | 05 8| 47 |MAV-02128000
D| 04 10 7{110-099089 A 05 10 7(229-11804
D| 04 10 91110-52701 A | 05 10 91229-12000
D| 04 10| 23[110-08901 A| 05 10} 23|400-10395
D | 04 10| 281110-08802 Aj 05 10| 28(229-10806
D| 04 10| 35[110-37355 A| 05 10| 35,229-40753
D| 04 10| 49|CS-147121A-SH Al 05 10| 49(229-04155
D | 04 10| 50(S5SS-8660610-TP
D | 04 10| 51(110-10907 A| 05 10} 51]229-13008
D! 04 10 60,110-10907 Al 05 10| 60(229-13008
D| 04 10| 61{CS-147121A-8SH A| 05 10| 61(229-04155
LD | 04| 10| 62/55-8660610-TP )

- 95—



Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
No. | B |No. @ % * No. | B |No. an &
D | 04 10 66 |110-72154 A 05 10 66|229-12752
D | 04 12 211110-42959 A 05 12 21]1229-50950
D | 04 12 22 1{SS-81105620-T°P
D| 04 16 9B3514-412-000 A 05 16 9(229-25002
D| 04 16 141110-20005 A 05 16 141110-20013
D} 04 16 271110-21409 A 05 16 271229-24609
D} 04 16 28|1113-92107 A 05 16 281229-24005
A 05 21 291228-03900
D| 04 24 4:B1505-227-000 A 05 24 41229-07406

- 926 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ E H_NO TG g H NO oL HE NO i H N
BP-9000000-00 21 20 GAK-300010B0 18 33 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090620-SP 10 41
BP-9000000-00 24 13 GAK-300010B0 21 22 R0-0982401-00 18 7 SS-6090650-SP 4 3
B1213-552-000-A 4 38 GAK-300010B0 24 15 R0-1952401-00 16 2 SS-6090670-TP 6 5
B1215-552-000 4 25 GAK-30004000 18 34 SS-6090910-SP 8 39
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 GAK-30004000 21 23 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6110420-TP 6 30
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 GAK-30004000 24 16 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 SS-6110610-TP 2 48
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 GAK-30005000 18 30 SD-0500131-TP 12 4 SS-6110650-TP 22 2
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 GAK-30005000 21 26 SD-0550212-TP 22 6 SS-6110710-TP 12 61
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 GAK-30005000 24 19 SD-0600452-TP 12 62 SS-6111010-TP 16 24
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6111210-SP 4 29
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 HA-0005900-00 22 24 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6121610-SP 10 44
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 HA-0019000-00 14 11 SD-0641451-SP 1217 SS-6121840-SP 2 9
B1408-552-000 4 8 HK-0346101-40 12 46 SD-0700451-TP 14 18 SS-6121860-SP 10 11
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 HE-0346400-0B 12 66 SD-0700711-TP 14 37 SS-6151220-SP 10 172
B1414-555-000 6 6 HK-0346400-0B 14 10 SD-0720331-SP 8 13 SS-6660610-TP 1220
B1419-553-000 6 7 HK-0346400-0B 14 33 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-6661110-SP 4 18
B1421-560-R00 24 38 HEK-0346400-0B 22 26 SE-4301041-SR 16 16 SS-6700710-SH 18 6
B1501-660-RO0 24 36 HW-2003900-00 22 23 SK-3412000-SC 19 11 SS-7080510-TP 6 9
B1511-560-R00 24 27 HW-5000700-00 14 9 SK-3412000-SC 19 30 SS-7081310-SP 19 24
B1512-560-R00 24 34 HW-5000700-00 14 32 SL-4030621-SS 22 11 SS-7090610-SP 12 42
B1513-560-R00 24 33 HW-5000700-00 22 25 SL-4030641-SE 22 12 SS-7090710-SP 24 37
B1514-560-R00 24 32 HX-0004300-00 4 36 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 SS-7091110-SP 8 41
B1515-560-R00 24 31 SL-4051001-MZ 4 37 SS§-7110410-SP 8 11
B1516-560-R00 24 30 MAT-81131T00 14 31 SM-4031501-SC 14 8 SS-7110540-SP 2 b7
B1517-5660-R00 24 23 MAV-02128000 8 47 SM-4040655-SP 14 3 SS-7110720-SP 8 17
B1618-560-R0O0 24 29 MAV-02128000 22 1 SM-4041655-SP 14 7 SS-7110740-TP 8 29
B1519-560-R0O0 24 24 MC-2005013-00 6 42 SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-7110740-TP 10 53
B1520-560-R00 24 28 MC-2006013-00 21 19 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 SS-7110840-SP 19 15
B1521-5556-000 8 2 MDB-100B2100 6 11 SM-8040502-TP 19 28 SS-7111120-SP 10 59
B1521-560-R00 24 26 MDB-100B2100 21 4 SHM-8061010-TP 10 68 SS-7121410-TP 10 20
B1522-560-R00 24 25 M4007-110-0AA 4 33 SM-8061050-TP 10 67 SS-7121410-TP 10 56
B1523-560-R00 24 35 M4007-110-0AB 4 34 SM-8063012-TR 18 11 SS-7121610-SP 10 46
B1524-560-RBO 24 22 M6014-350-AAD 21 18 SM-9061203-SE 18 23 SS-7620750-SP 10 50
B1837-201-SA0 6 34 M60156-350-AAA 2 62 SM-9061853-SR 18 15 SS-7681650-TP 4 15
B1903-552-000 4 9 SM-~9082023-SE 21 13 SS-8090670-SP 2 41
B1905-541-B00 4 6 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-9082023-SE 24 3 SS-8110410-TP 6 37
B3111-126-000 2 40 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SS-1120710-SP 2 58 SS-8150710-SP 2 42
B3114-232-000 2 35 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-81560710-SP 10 29
B3115-552-000 2 38 NM-6060001-SE 18 10 SS-2110915-SP 2 46 SS-8151150-SP 4 27
B3120-125-000 2 34 NM-6080721-SE 21 16 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 S5-8151550-SP 4 31
B3125-012-000 19 18 NM-6080721-SE 24 12 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 SS-8660610-TP 4 13
B3126-012-000 2 37 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SS-4080620-TP 12 11 SS-8660810-TP 6 15
B3126-012-000 19 16 NS-6090310-SP 21 7 SS-4110515-SP 19 19 SS-8660810-TP 6 17
B3128-012-000 2 39 NS-6110420-SP 14 34 SS-4110515-SP 22 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 20
B3129-012-B00 19 17 NS-6110420-SP 14 36 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 SS-8660810-TP 6 22
B3132-552-000 2 36 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8660810-TP 8 38
B3204-555-000 19 27 NS-6620310-SP 8 46 SS-4110915-TP 6 33 SS-8681650-TP 4 11
B3211-555-000 19 21 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 SS-9661120-CP 10 36
B3214-047-000 2 24 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4120615-SP 227
B3419-122-000 18 25 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 TA-0850604-R0O 2 b
B3431-552-000-A 18 24 SS-4120615-SP 8 20 TA-1250406-R0 2 49
B9117-201-000 6 28 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-4120615-SP 8 45 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
B9121-012-000 21 11 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-4120615-SP 14 27 TA-2000502-R0 2 16
B9121-012-000 24 8 RC-0330415-KP 22 22 SS-4120615-SP 14 38 TA-2101002-RO 2 19
RC-1850001-KP 4 23 SS-4120615-SP 16 4
CM-3002000-B1 2 13 RE-0400000-KO0 12 39 SS-4120915-8P 2 8 WP-0371016-SD 21 8
CM-3002000-01 2 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 28 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 WP-0450000-SD 12 55
CM-3002001-A1 2 69 RE-0400000-K0 21 24 SS-4120915-SP 6 43 WP-0450801-SD 4 30
CM-3002001-01 2 68 RE-0400000-KO 24 17 SS-4120915-SP 14 23 WP-0450826-SC 19 12
CQ-2520000-00 16 8 RE-0500000-KP 14 14 SS-4120915-SP 14 39 WP-0450826-SC 19 31
CS-079073A-SH 6 36 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 SS-4120915-SP 22 31 WP-0480856-SP 10 57
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 RE-0500000-K0 8 16 SS-4121215-SP 2 63 WP-0480856-SP 19 29
RE-0500000-K0 8 23 SS-4121415-SP 19 9 WP-0501016-SD 2 64
D1109-555-E0L 2 44 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 SS-4150915-SP 8 44 WP-0501016-SD 14 16
D1109-560-E0B 2 18 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 WP-0501016-SD 19 10
D1126-560-E00-A 2 66 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 55-4150915-Sp 16 31 Wp-0611626-SP 22 30
D1510-491-D00 8 40 RE-0500000-K0 12 51 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 WP-0621016-SD 18 29
D1524-555-EBL 8 18 RE-0600000-K0 12 27 SS-4161215-SP 14 26 Wp-0621016-SD 21 25
D1524-556-ECL 22 32 RE-0600000-K0 12 34 SS-4151215-SP 16 26 WP-0621016-SD 24 18
D1524-560-EBB 8 42 RE-1000000-K0 18 18 SS-6060210-SP 2 b4 WP-0621016-SH 12 32
D1613-560-E0A 10 33 RE-1200000-K0 14 20 SS-6080320-SP 2 3 WP-0702026-SP 10 37
D1613-560-E00 10 73 RE-1200000-K0 22 16 55-6090510-SP 12 16 WP-0722316-SH 14 35
D1830-560-EA0O 6 24 R0-0291801-00 4 39 SS-6090560-TP 10 52 WP-0871602-SE 21 14
D2404-555-B00 129 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6090560-TP 22 8 WP-0871602-SE 24 10
D2468-555-B00 14 22 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 WP-1602616-SZ 14 21
R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-6090620-SP 10 30 WP-1612616-SE 20 19

- 27 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H N L H N0 % H ___NO % H N
WP-1651616-SD 22 17 110-74408 24 9 114-02500 10 12 229-07554 8 31
WS-0510002-KN 20 16 110-75058 14 1 114-02658 10 43 229-07604 8§ 32
WS-0510002-KP 2 65 110-76601 19 2 114-02716 10 4 229-07703 8 48
WS-0651310-KP 16 30 110-76650 19 1 114-03003 21 2 229-07802 8§ 1
WS-0861410-KR 21 15 110-76700 19 3 114-03151 4 17 229-08008 8§ 8
WS-0861410-KR 24 11 110-76809 19 5 114-03300 6 31 229-08156 8 7
WS-1643202-KR 20 20 110-76858 19 4 114-03409 6 35 229-08305 8 9
WT-0530002-KS 2 60 110-76957 19 6 114-03508 6 32 229-08354 8§ b5
WZ-1250300-K0 10 71 110-77500 19 25 114-03607 6 40 229-08552 8§ 4
110-77609 19 26 114-03805 21 6 229-08800 8§ 15
100-04109 2 28 110-78102 19 20 114-03961 4 5 229-08909 8 12
103-13005 14 29 110-78250 19 14 114-03979 4 4 229-09006 8§ 14
110-00304 2 2 110-91006 2 30 114-04555 16 12 229-10806 10 28
110-01500 2 31 110-91600 4 7 114-04605 16 22 229-10905 10 24
110-02409 4 20 110-92806 12 52 114-04704 6 39 229-11002 10 40
110-02508 4 21 110-93606 2 25 114-04753 6 38 229-11101 10 13
110-02904 4 40 110-94109 16 11 114-05701 24 2 229-11705 10 62
110-03308 2 1 110-94307 12 43 114-05800 24 1 229-11804 10 7
110-04207 6 26 110-94406 12 29 114-07053 12 23 229-12000 10 9
110-05105 6 8 110-95254 2 17 114-07103 12 35 228-12109 10 8
110-06004 8 35 110-95403 127 114-07202 12 31 229-12752 10 66
110-06509 8 10 110-96500 12 53 114-07459 12 49 229-12901 10 39
110-09800 10 5 110-96658 14 25 114-07608 12 54 228-13008 10 51
110-10709 10 65 111-00104 2 6l 114-07707 12 50 2298-13008 10 60
110-14008 10 15 111-00500 2 67 114-07855 12 30 229-15151 10 45
110-15807 6 27 111-01300 14 15 114-08606 12 14 229-15201 10 48
110-17357 4 1 111-01508 14 17 114-08655 1213 228-15359 10 58
110-18108 8 30 111-01607 14 '19 114-09018 14 30 | 229-19203 4 41
110-18207 8 24 111-02001 14 4 114-09257 12 5 229-20300 8 27
110-18405 8§ 25 111-02100 14 5 114-09455 21 17 229-20607 247
110-20013 16 14 111-02308 14 12 114-09505 12 6 229-20904 2 43
110-20203 16 17 111-41900 18 32 114-09554 12 1 229-24005 16 28
110-20302 16 13 111-41900 21 28 114-09604 12 10 229-24153 16 6
110-20401 16 19 111-41900 24 21 114-09703 123 229-24302 16 7
110-20500 16 21 111-42056 18 19 114-10404 18 31 228-24609 16 27
110-20609 16 20 111-42056 21 10 114-10453 18 27 229-24807 12 64
110-20708 16 15 111-42056 24 7 114-10552 21 27 228-24906 16 10
110-20807 16 18 111-42064 18 2 114-10552 24 20 229-25002 16 9
110-21201 16 3 111-42064 21 9 114-10560 21 21 229-25101 16 5
110-23017 18 3 111-42064 24 6 114-10560 24 14 229-30309 20 14
110-23504 19 7 112-28103 16 29 114-11006 22 10 229-30358 20 1
110-23702 1§ 21 112-28301 12 22 114-11105 22 19 229-30408 20 10
110-23751 18 20 112-30901 8§ 22 114-11303 2220 229-30507 20 9
110-23801 18 22 112-31503 16 25 114-11402 2218 229-30705 20 7
110-24304 18 35 112-33301 22 15 114-11600 22 21 229-30804 20 5
110-24403 18 26 112-34606 22 14 114-11758 22 13 229-30903 20 4
110-24700 18 4 113-01900 10 38 114-12350 2227 229-31000 20 3
110-25202 19 8 113-02106 10 69 114-12509 22 3 229-31109 20 2
110-30202 2 20 113-02254 10 19 114-12608 22 4 229-31208 20 15
110-30400 2 59 113-02619 10 22 114-12764 22 5 229-31307 20 11
110-40706 12 37 113-02700 10 74 114-13051 22 29 228-31406 20 8
110-40854 12 45 113-02817 10 2 114-14612 227 229-32107 18 9
110-40953 12 44 113-02908 10 26 114-15650 14 28 229-32156 18 8
110-41407 12 40 113-03005 10 25 114-15759 229 229-32206 18 17
110-41605 12 38 113-03161 10 27 114-15866 19 13 229-32305 18 16
110-42306 12 26 113-05000 10 17 114-15908 19 22 229-32404 18 13
110-42850 12 19 113-05513 21 5 229-32453 18 12
110-43304 12 57 113-06206 8 26 229-01003 2 55 228-34707 18 14
110-45002 2 22 113-11057 10 6 229-01201 2 52 229-37965 4 35
110-45200 2 23 113-14267 10 70 229-01250 2 5] 229-40654 10 55
110-45705 8 43 113-14408 14 24 229-01300 2 53 229-40753 10 35
110-45952 8 28 113-14507 10 1 229-01409 6 1 229-40803 10 31
110-46604 16 1 113-85127 10 3 229-01904 2 12 229-42601 6 41
110-47057 18 1 114-00553 2 4 229-02605 2 56 229-44508 8 19
110-47107 18 5 114-00801 21 1 229-03009 4 19 229-44607 8 21
110-53105 10 64 114-01312 4 12 229-03207 4 24 229-49200 12 41
110-70851 2 1 114-01353 4 10 229-03306 4 26 229-49754 12 24
110-70901 2 10 114-01403 6 23 229-03900 21 29 229-50356 12 15
110-71453 4 32 114-01502 8 34 229-04155 4 22 229-50703 12 25
110-71461 4 28 114-01619 6 10 229-04155 10 49 229-50950 12 21
110-72204 2 33 114-01809 6 3 229-04155 10 61 229-51404 12 60
110-72402 2 26 114-01916 24 5 229-05103 6 25 229-51552 12 65
110-72501 14 2 114-02104 21 3 229-07000 8 36 229-54309 14 6
110-73657 2 32 114-02203 10 10 229-07307 8 37 229-54507 14 13
110-73954 221 114-02351 4 16 229-07406 24 4 229-58300 2 7
110-74408 21 12 114-02401 4 2 229-07505 8 33

- 928 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE H__NO o "5 NO Gk H_ N [k 2N

400-10395 10 23

—-99 —




MEMO

-30 -




MEMO

—-31—







1T

- - R —

BBLRD, ZHEME
To order or for further

JUK! CORPORATION informatian,

please contact :

HKIORA—Y DA MEHRAEOLDTFEL{EBT2E/HYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject fo change for improvement of the commeodity without notice.
i KTOA—YY A M I, 2004F10ABREOHERMHTHRELLEOTT,

Al rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2004,

Copyright (C) 19982004 JUKI CORP.
FEOAFERFTER,. BTl
ERELETY.

Printed in Japan




